## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date						
Zimports International, Inc. 10/22/2007			10/22/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Pflaster Antiques,	Ltd.				
Street Address:	1560 Edison					
City:	Dallas					
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	75248					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4						
Property Ty		Number				
Patent Number: D5083						
Patent Number: D5479						
Patent Number: 6715						
Application Number: 11326		26837				
Application Number: 11326837 00   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 00   Fax Number: (214)000, 2623						
Fax Number:	(214)999-363					
Phone:	214.999.468	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2				
Email:	lhemphill@g					
Correspondent Name: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP/Lisa R. Hemphil						
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-4761						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		125991-6001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Lisa R. Hemphill				
PATENT 500387244 REEL: 020035 FRAME: 0681						

PATENT REEL: 020035 FRAME: 0682 This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is made by and between Zimports International, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a principal place of business at 1560 Edison Street, Dallas, Texas 75248 ("ASSIGNOR") and Pflaster Antiques, Ltd., a Texas corporation, having a principal place of business at 1560 Edison, Dallas, Texas 75248 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns all right, title, and interest in the patents and patent applications identified on the attached Schedule A, including without limitation all patent rights to inventions disclosed therein (collectively, "Patent Rights").

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR desires to convey all right, title and interest in the Patent Rights, and ASSIGNEE desires to accept all such right, title and interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, including all divisionals, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-inpart, reexaminations and extensions of the Patent Rights, and the right to recover for past infringement and other violations of the Patent Rights.

This Assignment shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: 10-22-07

÷. .

2.

ZIMPOR7S)INTERNATIONAL, INC. By:\_\_\_\_ ZYGMEND PELASTER Printed Mame:

Title: PRESIDENT

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF Texas	)	
	) ss	
COUNTY OF Dallas	)	

On <u>Order 22, 2007</u>, before me personally appear Zygmend Pflaster, president of Zimports International, Inc., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that he has the right and authority to act on behalf of Zimports International, Inc. and to execute this Assignment on its behalf.

AND	TZIYON RUTH ZADOKA Notary Public, State of Texas
	My Commission Expires
The of this	June 29, 2011

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 020035 FRAME: 0683

## SCHEDULE A

.

.

PATENT NUMBER	TITLE	DATE ISSUED
U.S. D508,343	Desk	August 16, 2005
U.S. D547,972	Desk With Bookcase	August 7, 2007
U.S. 6,715,838	Chair With Seat Support Brackets	April 6, 2004

PATENT APPLICATION NO.	TITLE	DATE FILED
11/326,837	Adjustable Desk With Bookcase	January 5, 2006

DALLAS 1833018v1

1

 $e^{t}$ 

RECORDED: 10/30/2007

PATENT REEL: 020035 FRAME: 0684